Avista Corp.

1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727
Spokane. Washington 99220-0500
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August 26, 2020

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
11331 W. Chinden Blvd

Bldg 8 Suite 201-A

Boise, ID 83714

RE: AVU-E-19-06/AVU-G-19-03

Electric and Natural Gas Fixed Cost Adjustment Mechanism
Quarterly Report

Attached for filing with the Commission is an electronic copy of Avista’s Electric and Natural Gas
Fixed Cost Adjustment Mechanism Quarterly Report.

The report consists of spreadsheets showing the monthly revenue deferral calculations for April, May
and June 2020. Also included in the report are the monthly general ledger balances resulting from the
deferral and amortization activity during the 2nd quarter of 2020.

Questions regarding this filing should be directed to Tara Knox at (509) 495-4325.

Sincerely,

/s/ Patrick Ehrbar

Patrick Ehrbar
Director of Regulatory Affairs
Enc.
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Avista Corporation Fixed Cost Adjustment Mechanism
Idaho Jurisdiction

Quarterly Report for 2nd

Quarter 2020

Balance Sheet Accounts

GL Account Balance Accounting Period : '202004, 202005, 202006'

Jurisdiction:ID

FCA Deferred Revenue

Ferc Accounting Beginning
Acct Ferc Acct Desc Service Period Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance
186328 |REG ASSET-DECOUPLING DEFERRED ED 202004 774,642.77 -496,428.41 278,214.36
REG ASSET-DECOUPLING DEFERRED 202005 278,214.36 -236,570.21 41,644.15
REG ASSET-DECOUPLING DEFERRED 202006 41,644.15 -273,478.04 -231,833.89
-1,006,476.66
REG ASSET-DECOUPLING DEFERRED GD 202004 -480,336.92 -108,705.98 -589,042.90
REG ASSET-DECOUPLING DEFERRED 202005 -589,042.90 -42,728.99 -631,771.89
REG ASSET-DECOUPLING DEFERRED 202006 -631,771.89 -31,568.74 -663,340.63
-183,003.71
-1,189,480.37
186338 |REG ASSET NON-RES DECOUPLING D ED 202004 729,519.17 460,731.50 1,190,250.67
REG ASSET NON-RES DECOUPLING D 202005 1,190,250.67 400,996.87 1,591,247.54
REG ASSET NON-RES DECOUPLING D 202006 1,591,247.54 230,049.09 1,821,296.63
1,091,777.46
REG ASSET NON-RES DECOUPLING D  |GD 202004 -181,902.73 3,250.06 -178,652.67
REG ASSET NON-RES DECOUPLING D 202005 -178,652.67 53,151.65 -125,501.02
REG ASSET NON-RES DECOUPLING D 202006 -125,501.02 -30,464.57 -155,965.59
25,937.14
1,117,714.60
Jurisdiction:ID Prior Year FCA
Ferc Accounting Beginning
Acct Ferc Acct Desc Service Period Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance
182329 |REG ASSET- DECOUPLING PRIOR YE ED 202004 339,192.50 565.32 339,757.82
REG ASSET- DECOUPLING PRIOR YE 202005 339,757.82 566.26 340,324.08
REG ASSET- DECOUPLING PRIOR YE 202006 340,324.08 567.21 340,891.29
1,698.79
REG ASSET- DECOUPLING PRIOR YE GD 202004 -519,752.20 -866.25 -520,618.45
REG ASSET- DECOUPLING PRIOR YE 202005 -520,618.45 -867.70 -521,486.15
REG ASSET- DECOUPLING PRIOR YE 202006 -521,486.15 -869.14 -522,355.29
-2,603.09
-904.30
182339 |REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING ED 202004 109,898.86 183.16 110,082.02
REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING 202005 110,082.02 183.47 110,265.49
REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING 202006 110,265.49 183.78 110,449.27
550.41
REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING GD 202004 -176,187.85 -293.65 -176,481.50
REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING 202005 -176,481.50 -294.14 -176,775.64
REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING 202006 -176,775.64 -294.63 -177,070.27
-882.42
-332.01
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Avista Corporation Fixed Cost Adjustment Mechanism

Idaho Jurisdiction
Quarterly Report for 2nd
Quarter 2020
Deferred Revenue Approved for Recovery
Surcharge
Ferc Accounting Beginning
Acct Ferc Acct Desc Service Period Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance
182328 |REG ASSET- DECOUPLING SURCHARG |ED 202004 775,657.44 -153,347.43 622,310.01
REG ASSET- DECOUPLING SURCHARG 202005 622,310.01 -124,353.77 497,956.24
REG ASSET- DECOUPLING SURCHARG 202006 497,956.24 -122,706.86 375,249.38
-400,408.06
REG ASSET- DECOUPLING SURCHARG |GD 202004 190,111.58 -47,222.56 142,889.02
REG ASSET- DECOUPLING SURCHARG 202005 142,889.02 -25,860.71 117,028.31
REG ASSET- DECOUPLING SURCHARG 202006 117,028.31 -16,433.40 100,594.91
-89,516.67
-489,924.73
182338 |REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING ED 202004 743,303.38 -106,520.09 636,783.29
REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING 202005 636,783.29 -107,055.02 529,728.27
REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING 202006 529,728.27 -117,366.11 412,362.16
-330,941.22
REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING GD 202004 0.00 0.00 0.00
REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING 202005 0.00 0.00 0.00
REG ASSET - NON RES DECOUPLING 202006 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
-330,941.22
Rebate
Ferc Accounting Beginning
Acct Ferc Acct Desc Service Period Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance
254328 |REG LIABILITY DECOUPLING REBAT ED 202004 0.00 0.00 0.00
REG LIABILITY DECOUPLING REBAT 202005 0.00 0.00 0.00
REG LIABILITY DECOUPLING REBAT 202006 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
REG LIABILITY DECOUPLING REBAT GD 202004 0.00 0.00 0.00
REG LIABILITY DECOUPLING REBAT 202005 0.00 0.00 0.00
REG LIABILITY DECOUPLING REBAT 202006 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
254338 |REG LIABILITY NON RES DECOUPLI ED 202004 0.00 0.00 0.00
REG LIABILITY NON RES DECOUPLI 202005 0.00 0.00 0.00
REG LIABILITY NON RES DECOUPLI 202006 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
REG LIABILITY NON RES DECOUPLI GD 202004 -52,537.64 9,177.76 -43,359.88
REG LIABILITY NON RES DECOUPLI 202005 -43,359.88 7,052.73 -36,307.15
REG LIABILITY NON RES DECOUPLI 202006 -36,307.15 8,677.88 -27,629.27
24,908.37
24,908.37
Jurisdiction:ID Accumulated Deferred Income Tax
Ferc Accounting Beginning
Acct Ferc Acct Desc Service Period Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance
283328 |ADFIT DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV ED 202004 -729,164.98 61,911.35 -667,253.63
ADFIT DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV 202005 -667,253.63 13,908.81 -653,344.82
ADFIT DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV 202006 -653,344.82 59,377.70 -593,967.12
135,197.86
ADFIT DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV GD 202004 256,327.18 30,378.73 286,705.91
ADFIT DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV 202005 286,705.91 2,004.91 288,710.82
ADFIT DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV 202006 288,710.82 14,900.04 303,610.86
47,283.68
182,481.54
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Avista Corporation Fixed Cost Adjustment Mechanism

Idaho Jurisdiction

Quarterly Report for 2nd

Quarter 2020

Income Statement Accounts

Jurisdiction:ID

Deferred Revenue

Ferc Accounting Beginning
Acct Ferc Acct Desc Service Period Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance
456328 |RESIDENTIAL DECOUPLING DEFERRE ED 202004 -772,380.73 497,305.06 -275,075.67
RESIDENTIAL DECOUPLING DEFERRE 202005 -275,075.67 236,836.54 -38,239.13
RESIDENTIAL DECOUPLING DEFERRE 202006 -38,239.13 273,319.68 235,080.55
1,007,461.28
456338 |[NON-RES DECOUPLING DEFERRED RE |ED 202004 -727,156.77 -459,133.02 -1,186,289.79
NON-RES DECOUPLING DEFERRED RE 202005 -1,186,289.79 -398,680.88 -1,584,970.67
NON-RES DECOUPLING DEFERRED RE 202006 -1,584,970.67 -227,207.67 -1,812,178.34
-1,085,021.57
495328 |RESIDENTIAL DECOUPLING DEFERRE GD 202004 479,282.22 107,815.57 587,097.79
RESIDENTIAL DECOUPLING DEFERRE 202005 587,097.79 41,712.49 628,810.28
RESIDENTIAL DECOUPLING DEFERRE 202006 628,810.28 30,490.38 659,300.66
180,018.44
495338 |[NON-RES DECOUPLING DEFERRED RE |GD 202004 181,389.60 4—3,550.27 177,839.33
NON-RES DECOUPLING DEFERRED RE 202005 177,839.33 -53,404.90 124,434.43
NON-RES DECOUPLING DEFERRED RE 202006 124,434.43 30,230.21 154,664.64
-26,724.96
Amort of Prior Period Deferred Revenue
Ferc Accounting Beginning
Acct Ferc Acct Desc Service Period Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance
456329 |AMORTIZATION RES DECOUPLING DE ED 202004 555,299.48 154,511.43 709,810.91
AMORTIZATION RES DECOUPLING DE 202005 709,810.91 125,286.55 835,097.46
AMORTIZATION RES DECOUPLING DE 202006 835,097.46 123,433.93 958,531.39
403,231.91
456339 |AMORTIZATION NON-RES DECOUPLIN  |ED 202004 390,908.02 107,669.20 498,577.22
AMORTIZATION NON-RES DECOUPLIN 202005 498,577.22 108,026.30 606,603.52
AMORTIZATION NON-RES DECOUPLIN 202006 606,603.52 118,150.53 724,754.05
333,846.03
495329 |AMORTIZATION RES DECOUPLING DE GD 202004 252,462.09 47,499.83 299,961.92
AMORTIZATION RES DECOUPLING DE 202005 299,961.92 26,077.13 326,039.05
AMORTIZATION RES DECOUPLING DE 202006 326,039.05 16,614.60 342,653.65
90,191.56
495339 |AMORTIZATION NON-RES DECOUPLIN  |GD 202004 -49,330.44 -9,257.61 -58,588.05
AMORTIZATION NON-RES DECOUPLIN 202005 -58,588.05 -7,119.06 -65,707.11
AMORTIZATION NON-RES DECOUPLIN 202006 -65,707.11 -8,731.12 -74,438.23
-25,107.79
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Avista Corporation Fixed Cost Adjustment Mechanism

Jurisdiction:ID

Idaho Jurisdiction
Quarterly Report for 2nd
Quarter 2020

Interest Expense/Income

Ferc Accounting Beginning
Acct Ferc Acct Desc Service Period Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance
419328 |INTEREST INCOME - DECOUPLINGDO ED 202004 -16,719.88 -5,536.72 -22,256.60
INTEREST INCOME - DECOUPLINGO 202005 -22,256.60 -5,236.11 -27,492.71
INTEREST INCOME - DECOUPLINGO 202006 -27,492.71 -5,103.90 -32,596.61
-15,876.73
INTEREST INCOME - DECOUPLINGO GD 202004 -1,543.97 -277.27 -1,821.24
INTEREST INCOME - DECOUPLINGO 202005 -1,821.24 -216.42 -2,037.66
INTEREST INCOME - DECOUPLINGO 202006 -2,037.66 -181.20 -2,218.86
-674.89
-16,551.62
431328 |INTEREST EXPENSE - DECOUPLINGO ED 202004 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST EXPENSE - DECOUPLINGO 202005 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST EXPENSE - DECOUPLINGO 202006 0.00 158.36 158.36
158.36
INTEREST EXPENSE - DECOUPLINGO GD 202004 5,533.14 2,430.37 7,963.51
INTEREST EXPENSE - DECOUPLINGO 202005 7,963.51 2,497.92 10,461.43
INTEREST EXPENSE - DECOUPLINGO 202006 10,461.43 2,529.73 12,991.16
7,458.02
7,616.38
Financial Reporting Contra Asset Accounts
Jurisdiction:ID
i’ircct £ TR ki AC;:I‘;“OL‘“g Begi‘::i Monthly Activity Ending Balance
253311 |CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV |ED 202004 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV 202005 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV 202006 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV |GD 202004 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV 202005 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRED REV 202006 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
253312 |CONTRA DECOUPLED DEFERRED REVE |ED 202004 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLED DEFERRED REVE 202005 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLED DEFERRED REVE 202006 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLED DEFERRED REVE |GD 202004 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLED DEFERRED REVE 202005 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLED DEFERRED REVE 202006 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
456311 |CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRAL ED 202004 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRAL 202005 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRAL 202006 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
495311 |CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRAL GD 202004 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRAL 202005 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRA DECOUPLING DEFERRAL 202006 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
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Avista Corporation Fixed Cost Adjustment Mechanism
Idaho Jurisdiction
Quarterly Report for 2nd
NOTES Quarter 2020

1) The following table shows how the decoupled revenue per customer has tracked with use per customer
for 2020. For the electric customers usage and decoupled revenues were higher than authorized for the
residential group, resulting in a rebate and lower for the non-residential group, resulting in a surcharge.
Similarly, natural gas customers usage and decoupled revenues were higher than authorized resulting in
surcharge deferrals for the residential group and a very slight surcharge for the non-residential group.
However, the higher natural gas usage per customer was partially offset by lower average revenue per therm
(compared to the authorized test year) particularly during the first quarter for the non-residential group
which had a mitigating effect on the year-to-date natural gas surcharge deferrals.

Summarized Quarterly and Year to Date Use per Customer and Fixed Cost Adjustment Revenue
Per Customer. Change versus Authorized

YTD wtd
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Average %
Electric Residential
Change in Use per Customer (142) 163 21 0.4%
Change in FCA Revenue per Customer -$6.99 $9.10 $2.12  0.6%
Deferral per Average Customer $6.99 -$9.10 -$2.12
Electric Non-Residential
Change in Use per Customer (469) (1,010) (1,479) -6.8%
Change in FCA Revenue per Customer -$29.39  -$43.68 -$73.10 -6.3%
Deferral per Average Customer $29.39 $43.68 $73.10
Natural Gas Residential
Change in Use per Customer 6 5 10 2.5%
Change in FCA Revenue per Customer $5.62 $2.10 §7.71  4.1%
Deferral per Average Customer -$5.62 -$2.10 -$7.71
Natural Gas Non-Residential
Change in Use per Customer 70 (478) (407) -4.7%
Change in FCA Revenue per Customer $118.45 -$93.05 $25.60 1.4%
Deferral per Average Customer -$118.45 $93.05 -$25.60

2) The contra asset accounting shown on page 8 is for financial reporting purposes only. Generally Accepted
Accounting Principles allow revenue recognition from alternative revenue programs up to the amount
expected to be collected within 24 months following the end of the annual period in which they are
recognized. Due to the 3% annual rate increase limitation a portion of a 2019 surcharge may not be fully
recovered by 12/31/2022 and therefore would not be recognizable as income for financial reporting
purposes in 2020. The income statement impact of any contra deferral entries will be eliminated for
normalized Idaho results reporting.

3) The original June 2019 FCA journal for Non-Residential Natural Gas had an error that was corrected in the
July 2019 FCA journal (Q3). As such, some amounts in the "Accouting Balances" tab do not agree with the
amounts in the "Natural Gas Deferral" tab.
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Avista Corporation Fixed Cost Adjustment Mechanism
Idaho Jurisdiction
Quarterly Report for 2nd
NOTES Quarter 2020

1) The following table shows how the decoupled revenue per customer has tracked with use per customer
for 2020. For the electric customers usage and decoupled revenues were higher than authorized for the
residential group, resulting in a rebate and lower for the non-residential group, resulting in a surcharge.
Similarly, natural gas customers usage and decoupled revenues were higher than authorized resulting in
surcharge deferrals for the residential group and a very slight surcharge for the non-residential group.
However, the higher natural gas usage per customer was partially offset by lower average revenue per therm

(compared to the authorized test year) particularly during the first quarter for the non-residential group
which had a mitigating effect on the year-to-date natural gas surcharge deferrals.

Summarized Quarterly and Year to Date Use per Customer and Fixed Cost Adjustment Revenue
Per Customer. Change versus Authorized
YTD wtd
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Average %
Electric Residential

Change in Use per Customer 163 21 0.4%
Change in FCA Revenue per Customer $9.10 $2.12  0.6%
Deferral per Average Customer -$9.10 -§2.12

Electric Non-Residential

Change in Use per Customer (469) (1,010) (1,479) -6.8%
Change in FCA Revenue per Customer -$29.39  -$43.68 -$73.10 -6.3%
‘ Deferral per Average Customer $29.39 $43.68 $73.10
Natural Gas Residential
| Change in Use per Customer 6 5 10 2.5%
Change in FCA Revenue per Customer $5.62 $2.10 $7.71  4.1%
Deferral per Average Customer -$5.62 -$2.10 -$7.71
Natural Gas Non-Residential
Change in Use per Customer 70 (478) (407) -4.7%
Change in FCA Revenue per Customer $118.45  -$93.05 $25.60 1.4%
Deferral per Average Customer -$118.45 $93.05 -$25.60

2) The contra asset accounting shown on page 8 is for financial reporting purposes only. Generally Accepted
Accounting Principles allow revenue recognition from alternative revenue programs up to the amount
expected to be collected within 24 months following the end of the annual period in which they are
recognized. Due to the 3% annual rate increase limitation a portion of a 2019 surcharge may not be fully
recovered by 12/31/2022 and therefore would not be recognizable as income for financial reporting
purposes in 2020. The income statement impact of any contra deferral entries will be eliminated for
normalized Idaho results reporting.

3) The original June 2019 FCA journal for Non-Residential Natural Gas had an error that was corrected in the
July 2019 FCA journal (Q3). As such, some amounts in the "Accouting Balances" tab do not agree with the
amounts in the "Natural Gas Deferral" tab.
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